Illinois law.

Section 3000.140   Duty to Disclose Changes in Information 

a)	Board licensees and applicants for licenses issued by the Board shall have a continuing duty to disclose promptly any material changes in information provided to the Board.  The duty to disclose changes in information shall continue throughout any period of licensure granted by the Board.  Board licensees or applicants for licenses must maintain current release of information forms as originally submitted to the Board. 

b)	In addition to and without limiting disclosure of changes of information required under subsection (a), licensees and applicants for licensure shall periodically disclose changes in or new agreements, whether oral or written, relating to: 

1)	Lobbying, legal services, financial consulting services, and management consulting services; 

2)	Accounting, data processing and other financial and administrative services; 

3)	Construction contracts; 

4)	Installation, accounting or operation of Voucher Systems;

5)	Installation, accounting or operation of Computer Monitoring Systems;

6)	Agreements with or involving Key Persons and relatives of Key Persons; 

7)	Agreements to sell, grant, gift, pledge, hypothecate or otherwise transfer or share an ownership interest or interests in a holder of an Owner's License; and 

8)	Agreements to sell, grant, gift, pledge, hypothecate or otherwise transfer or share stock options, warrants, stock appreciation rights, or agreements in lieu thereof, relating to an ownership interest or interests or benefits of such ownership interest or interests in a holder of an Owner's License. 

c)	Updating Criminal History Information and Penalties

1)	In addition to, and without limiting disclosure of, changes of information required under subsection (a), licensees and applicants for licensure shall 
periodically and promptly disclose changes relating to criminal arrest or criminal proceeding disposition history, whether charged or not charged, concerning any criminal offense under the laws of any jurisdiction or Uniform Code of Military Conduct, in any state or foreign country, including any arrest or disposition that has been expunged or sealed.  

2)	The Administrator may impose the following fines as disciplinary action for any violation of this subsection (c): $250 for a first violation and $500 for a second violation. For each subsequent violation, the fine imposed by the Administrator shall increase by $250.  These fines may be imposed in conjunction with additional or further disciplinary action taken against a licensee.  Payment of the fine shall be due within 21 days after service is complete, unless the licensee timely files an answer requiring the appointment of a hearing officer.  

d)	The failure to meet the requirements of subsection (a), (b) or (c) may result in discipline up to and including revocation of a license. 
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